HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2060

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

May 13

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete "repealing ORS 30.864;".
2	On page 4, delete line 32.
3	In line 33, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".
4	In line 35, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
5	On page 7, delete lines 7 through 9.
6	In line 10, delete "(C)" and insert "(B)".
7	On page 11, delete lines 39 through 41 and insert:
8	"SECTION 11. Section 12 of this 2021 Act is added to and made a part of ORS 327.175 to
9	327.235.
10	"SECTION 12. (1) The Student Success Teams Account is established in the State
11	Treasury, separate and distinct from the General Fund.
12	"(2) The Student Success Teams Account shall consist of:
13	"(a) Moneys transferred to the account from the Statewide Education Initiatives Ac-
14	count;
15	"(b) Moneys appropriated or otherwise transferred to the Student Success Teams Ac-
16	count by the Legislative Assembly; and
17	"(c) Other amounts deposited into the account from any source.
18	"(3) Moneys in the Student Success Teams Account are continuously appropriated to the
19	Department of Education for the purpose of funding the intensive program for school dis-
20	tricts with the highest needs established under ORS 327.222, including funding any costs in-
21	curred for student success teams under that program.".

22